	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED		
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	<u>O. 0938-0391</u>		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì í		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED		
		345333	B. WING			02	C 2/01/2018		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
					877 HILL EVERHART ROAD				
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				LEXINGTON, NC 27295				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ON	(X5)		
PREFIX	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	CEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			COMPLETION			
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	6	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE		
					Dericienci)				
F 580 SS=D	Notify of Changes (In CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14	jury/Decline/Room, etc.))(i)-(iv)(15)	F	58	0		2/20/18		
	§483.10(g)(14) Notific	pation of Changes							
		-							
		ediately inform the resident;							
		ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident							
		-							
	representative(s) whe	ving the resident which							
		as the potential for requiring							
	physician intervention								
		ge in the resident's physical,							
	mental, or psychosoc	•							
		n, mental, or psychosocial							
		reatening conditions or							
	clinical complications								
		eatment significantly (that is,							
	a need to discontinue								
		erse consequences, or to							
	commence a new for								
	(D) A decision to trans								
	resident from the facil	lity as specified in							
	§483.15(c)(1)(ii).	~							
		fication under paragraph (g)							
		the facility must ensure that							
		on specified in §483.15(c)(2)							
		ded upon request to the							
	physician.								
		also promptly notify the							
		lent representative, if any,							
	when there is-								
		or roommate assignment							
	as specified in §483.1								
		ent rights under Federal or							
		ns as specified in paragraph							
	(e)(10) of this section								
		ecord and periodically							
		mailing and email) and							
	phone number of the	resident							
	representative(s).								
	LINGECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	 		TITLE		(X6) DATE		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

02/16/2018

PRINTED: 03/01/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES	1		FORM OMB NO	: 03/01/2018 APPROVED . 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		345333	B. WING			, 01/2018
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER		-	77 HILL EVERHART ROAD EXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From page	1	F 580			
	that is a composite dis §483.5) must disclosed its physical configurat locations that comprise part, and must specify room changes betweed under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to notify until the following day wandering resident has unsupervised for 1 of (Resident #1). Findin Review of Resident # Data Set (MDS) dated admission date of 01/ Alzheimer's disease, on non-Alzheimer's demo severely cognitively in Review of the General 01/15/18 revealed Re attempts to open the of was provided by Resi placement of a wanded placed on the left ank Review of the Progres not reveal any note the found outside the faci Review of the Risk Ma	gs included: 1's Admission Minimum d 01/14/18 revealed an 08/18 and diagnoses of depression, and entia. Resident #1 was npaired. Il Progress Note dated sident #1 made two door and go out. Consent dent #1's family for er device bracelet which was le. ss Notes dated 01/24/18 did at Resident #1 had been		The filing of this plan of correction do not constitute an admission that the deficiencies alleged, did in fact exist. plan of correction is filed as evidence the facility's desire to comply with regulations and to provide high quality care. Nurse #1 failed to notify the Responsi Party of a significant event on the even of 01/24/18. All licensed staff were in-serviced to immediately notify the Responsible Pa of all incidents, significant changes ar order changes and document notificat in the appropriate systems. The interdisciplinary team will monitor progress notes daily and the weekend supervisor will review on the weekend ensure appropriate documentation an follow up with Responsible Party has completed timely, to remain compliant This process shall be ongoing. Findings of these audits will be review	This of ble ning arty id ion r all to d been t.	

Facility ID: 923045

-	S FOR MEDICARE &				OMB NO. 0938-0
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345333	B. WING		C 02/01/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			877 HILL EVERHART ROAD	
	1			LEXINGTON, NC 27295	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE COMPLETE DATE
F 580	that on 01/24/18 at ap Resident #1 exited the was found sitting on t Resident #1's physicia at 10:45 PM. Resider until 01/25/18 at 8:20 In an interview on 01/ who cared for Reside found outside, indicat Resident #1's Nursing her she was unable to providing care for and approximately 10:40 f the hallway outside R able to see her throug wheelchair on the loa she notified the DON found outside on the I document the inciden physician, or notify Re the DON told her she She indicated she had had found no injury. In a telephone intervie Resident #1's RP stat called her when they	pproximately 10:30 PM e loading dock door and he loading dock by staff. an was notified on 01/24/18 nt #1's RP was not notified AM. '30/18 at 6:19 PM Nurse #1, nt #1 the evening she was red she was approached by g Assistant (NA #1) who told o locate Resident #1 after other resident. At PM Nurse #1 looked down resident #1's room and was gh the glass door sitting in a ding dock. She indicated that Resident #1 had been loading dock but did not	F 58	at the Quality Assurance Pro- Improvement Meetings more months. A report will be suffered and the suffered a	nthly for three bmitted to the Committee at will reassess oring.
	problem with the door In an interview on 01/ stated she told Nurse #1's RP of the incider it was 11:00 PM and I	e facility was able to fix the			

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 22

						<u>38-039</u>
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	IG	с	
		345333	B. WING		02/01/20	140
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		110
				877 HILL EVERHART ROAD	ODE	
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			LEXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	E (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	IPLETIO DATE
F 689	Free of Accident Haza	ards/Supervision/Devices	F 6	89	2/20	/18
SS=J	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(
	§483.25(d) Accidents					
	The facility must ensu					
	§483.25(d)(1) The res	sident environment remains				
	as free of accident ha	zards as is possible; and				
	§483.25(d)(2)Each re	sident receives adequate				
	•	stance devices to prevent				
	accidents.					
		is not met as evidenced				
	by: Based on observation	n, record review, and staff		At approximately 10:30PM	on 01/24/18	
	interviews the facility			the LPN was sitting at the c		
		vandering resident who had		to go begin shift change. A	•	
		ehaviors from exiting the		walking down the 100 hall		
	-	for 1 of 3 sampled residents		her and stated, "she had se		
	(Resident #1).			resident a few minutes ago	but now could	
				not find her." LPN asked a		
		rdy began on 01/24/18 when		she had seen her and the s		
		om the facility without staff's		stated she had seen her ap		
	•	ound outside on the loading		minutes ago while taking th	2	
	• •	pardy was removed on		down the hall. The LPN and		
		en the facility provided an llegation of immediate		began facility search lookin resident. The second CNA		
	-	ne facility will remain out of		resident sitting outside the		
	compliance at a scope			room located on the 100 ha	-	
		arm with potential for more		sitting stationary at the time		
	than minimal harm that	-		CNA seen her outside of he		
	jeopardy) to ensure m	nonitoring and that all staff		doorway. Resident was not	t heading	
	have been in-serviced	d. Findings included:		toward the loading dock.		
		1's Admission Minimum		As the LPN neared the end		
		d 01/14/18 revealed an		the 100 hallway, she saw r		
		08/18 and diagnoses of		the glass door sitting in her		
	Alzheimer's disease,	-		the concrete slab outside o	-	
		entia. Resident #1 was npaired. The assessment		door. The LPN immediately and returned the resident in		
	severely cognitively if	npaneu. The assessment	1		เอเนซ แทซ	

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 22

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NC (X3) DATE	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			LETED
						С
		345333	B. WING		02/	01/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI		
				877 HILL EVERHART ROAD		
ABBUILS	CREEK CENTER			LEXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 4	F 68	39		
				resident was assigned to		
		Nursing Progress Note		took the resident to her r		
	dated 01/14/18 revea			completed a body asses		
	suitcase.	d up all her clothing into her		check and vital signs. Th and vital signs were norr		
				guard device was function		
	Review of the Generation	al Progress Note dated		appropriately. The wand		
	01/15/18 revealed Re	-		did not sound when the	-	
		door and go out. Consent		the facility through the lo		
	was provided by Res	-		The wander guard device		
	•	er device bracelet which was		the residents left ankle.		
	placed on the left and	kie.		the wander guard bracel Alert Transmitter Tester.		
	Review of the Floper	ment Evaluation conducted		check the loading dock of		
		esident #1 was able to		functioning due to previo		
		wheelchair independently		and submitted a work or		
	and had attempted to	p pack her belongings.		Maintenance for repair.		
		ulsive, restless and agitated				
	and had a wander de	evice bracelet.		The LPN notified the Cer		
		the Orac Diam data d		Executive of the incident		
	Review of Resident #	#1's Care Plan dated he was at risk for elopement		informed the other on-co incident at change of shi	-	
		e or more attempts to leave		could be monitored throu		
		initive loss and dementia.		The LPN went throughout		
		t #1 was that she be kept		checked all residents we	-	
		v every day. Interventions		guards; all were in bed a	-	
	-	esident #1 by providing		The resident was assiste		
	alternative activities a			provided with more frequ		
	placement and the fu	inction of the wander device.		On the morning of 01/2/1		
	Boviow of the Dhusie	sian Orders dated 01/19/19		Maintenance Director ins	•	
	revealed an order for	tian Orders dated 01/18/18		the previous night on 01/		
		oor safety awareness. The		order stated that the war		
	device was to be che			system is not locking or a	-	
	placement and functi	-		door. The Maintenance I		
				and moved the antennas		
		nent Administration Record		door frame for lower cov	-	
	(TAR) dated 01/18/18			the function of the alarm		
	Resident #1's wande	r device was checked every		incident. Alarm was teste	ed and was 100%	

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 22

						MB NO. 0938-
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	E CONSTRUCTIO		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING			С
		345333	B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/01/2018
				877 HILL EVERH		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			LEXINGTON, N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EA	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	E (X5) COMPLE DATE
F 689	Continued From page	- 5	F 68			
		nd function by the nurses.	1 00		. The alarm was tested by the	
	sint for placement al	าง างกางแบก มหายา กับเอตอ.			wander guard placed on the	
	Review of the Risk M	anagement System report			body, on each resident that ha	IS
	dated 01/25/18 revea			guard placed. The wander		
	approximately 10:30	PM Resident #1 exited the			the resident was checked by	
		door and was found sitting			r placement and functionality of	on
		oy staff. Resident #1's		day shift.		
		place. The wander device				
	-	not be sensitive enough to			was discharged on 01/28/18.	
		the device on Resident #1's all of the wander devices			had a planned safe discharge	
		e working. The antenna for			urance coverage ending. was discharged on 01/28/18 to	
		t the loading dock door was			amily request.	,
		ore sensitive to the devices		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	worn by wandering re			The reside	ent wearing the wander guard	
				bracelet o	n her ankle, which was in a	
		Requisition dated 01/24/18			hat the antennas did not detect	.
		's wander device was not			nas were moved lower on	
		or locking the door. On			by the Maintenance Director, t	
		ance Director wrote that the			he sensitivity of the system. The	ne
	antenna was lowered	-		-	uard system was installed and	-
	rechecked, and was	working correctly.			manufacturer instructions. The nanufacturer instructions	re
	Review of the Perform	mance Improvement meeting			bracelet placement. The facilit	tv.
		revealed that all wander			a log of expiration dated for th	-
		acelets and systems were			uard bracelet and the bracelet	
		opriate working order. It was		-	with a new one prior to the	
		nance Director moved the			date. There are no batteries	
	system antennas dov	vn at the loading dock door		connected	to the system. The system is	
		tivity. There was also a			t to facility power and	
		n the Maintenance Director			y generator. The antenna	
		systems had been tested,		· · ·	t on the door was not sensitive	
	-	r, and that the antenna at the			r the placement of the wander	
	-	d been moved to increase its		-	celet on the ankle. Once were moved down it increased	
	sensitivity.				ivity and worked appropriately.	
	Review of the Chang	e in Condition Follow-up			ing and worked appropriately.	
	Note dated 01/25/18			100% of a	III staff (Nursing, Housekeeping	a.
	continued to have con				usiness Office and Rehab) wa	

Facility ID: 923045

			0.000			OMB NO	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF			(X3) DATE S COMPL	
			A. BUILDING	·			
		345333	B. WING				, 01/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/0	J1/2018
					EVERHART ROAD		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				TON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 6	F 68	9			
		1 was exit seeking and			erviced on Elopement Procedure,		
		en told she could not go out			ch includes assessing of residents		
	the doors.	-			ch sows signs of wandering/exit		
					king behaviors, responsiveness to		
	Review of the Skilled				ms, placement of wander guard		
		esident #1 was constantly			elets, bracelet testing every shift,		
		frequently seen pulling and			ng of bracelets to actual doors da	-	
	pushing on door hand	dies.			01/31/18 and 02/01/18, Nurse Prace of the other ot		
	Review of the Genera	al Progress Note dated			f in-service also included redirecti		
		esident #1 was discharged			dent who wander off their assigned	-	
		reviously planned discharge.			way with notification to the charge		
				nurs	se. All licensed nurses were		
		d interview on 01/30/18 at			erviced on the appropriate testing	of	
	3:10 PM the Mainten			der guard door alarms. The			
		y 2018 wander system log			ntenance Director was in-serviced		
	alarms were checked	the wander system door			31/18, on appropriate testing of do ms by the Center Executive Direct		
		e performed the system			the Center Nurse Executive Direct	.01	
	check during the wee				ntenance Director and the Social		
	-	he system on the weekends.		Serv	vice Director rechecked other		
	The MD proceeded to	p perform a test of the		resid	dents wearing wander bracelets for	r	
		stem. While holding the			per position, function and expiratio	n	
		hand he walked up to the			es for the device. Maintenance		
	•	d the door locked. He then		-	ctor has also rechecked all		
		alked down the hallway et and turned around. The			ropriate doors for audible alarm w door is open prior to the resident	IEII	
		e still holding the wander			ring the space, all doors functioni	าต	
		ed the door and pushed on it.			ropriately.	.9	
		and no alarm sounded to					
	signal a wander devid	ce had exited the building			sing will continue to check residen		
	when he walked out t	he door.			appropriate placement and function		
					der bracelets every shift. Nursing	will	
	In an interview immed				begin testing door alarms on the		
		/18 at approximately 3:30			t shift for the next 30 days to assu		
		if a resident who had a pted to open an alarmed			per function. Testing bracelet will b d at each door to ensure lock dow		
		l lock. He indicated that if the			audible alarm. Antennas were		
		from the door enough so			cated lower on the door frame to		

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 22

		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0 (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	G	COMPLETED
					С
		345333	B. WING		02/01/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			877 HILL EVERHART ROAD LEXINGTON, NC 27295	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED 1 DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETI TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 7	F 6	89	
	the door would unloc door again, the door allow the resident to a alarm sounding. He was acting up during was not secure. The checked the wander device in his hand bu of the device if it was An observation was of approximately 3:35 P the loading dock, the outside surrounding a interview, revealed th #1's room to the load approximately 123 fe approximately 2 feet railing was on the bac loading dock angled th approximately 112 fet bottom of the ramp w Approximately 75 feet the loading dock ram the driveway to the ro feet. In an interview on 01, Director of Nursing (II was not appropriate f She indicated a plann facility was being wor	k and then approached the may remain unlocked and exit the building without the stated the loading dock door the test and that the door MD indicated when he system he held a wander it did not check the sensitivity on the lower leg. conducted on 01/31/18 at M of the hallway leading to loading dock itself, and the area with the MD after the he distance from Resident ing dock door was et. The loading dock was from the ground and a metal ck to prevent a drop off. The		 ensure proper functioning placement, whether on the ankle. Maintenance Directest bracelet at different and wrist, to ensure propalarm. Maintenance Directo conduct daily checks Monday through Friday. Manager or weekend nuwill conduct door alarm of Saturday and Sunday. The used at each door to and audible alarm. Findings of these audits at the Quality Assurance Improvement Meetings months. A report will be Performance Improvement which time the committee the need for ongoing mother the need for ongoing mother the center Director. 	he wrist or the ector will use the levels, ie: ankle per lock down and ector will continue on all door alarms Weekend ursing supervisor checks on resting bracelet will ensure lock down will be reviewed e Performance monthly for three submitted to the ent Committee at e will reassess onitoring.
	who cared for Reside elopement, indicated that she wanted to lea	/30/18 at 6:19 PM Nurse #1, ent #1 the evening of the Resident #1 would verbalize ave the facility and would exit doors leading outside.			

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 22

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 03/01/2018 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345333	B. WING				C 01/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				77 HILL EVERHART ROAD EXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	approached by Resid (NA #1) who told her a Resident #1 after prov- resident. NA #1 indic had seen Resident #1 approximately 10:30 F began to look for Res- other staff if they had indicated the door ala approximately 10:40 F the hallway outside R able to see her throug wheelchair on the loa sleeve T-shirt, long pa but no jacket. Nurse #1 loading dock door and inside the facility. She not sound when Resid into the facility and the stated she assessed checked her vital sign temperature was 97.4 indicated she notified had been found outsid did not document the #1's wander device on functionality. She sta loading dock door but opened from the inside effort. In an interview on 01/ who cared for Reside elopement, indicated saying all that day that She stated that at dim	ht of the elopement she was ent #1's Nursing Assistant she was unable to locate viding care for another ated to Nurse #1 that she I in the hallway last at PM. Nurse #1 and NA #1 ident #1 and questioned seen Resident #1. She rm was not sounding. At PM Nurse #1 looked down esident #1's room and was gh the glass door sitting in a ding dock wearing a long ants, and shoes and socks #1 stated it was a cold and stated she opened the d brought Resident #1 back e stated the door alarm did dent #1 was brought back at it should have. Nurse #1 Resident #1's 4 degrees Fahrenheit. She the DON that Resident #1 de on the loading dock but incident or check Resident	F	589			

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 22

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(Y2) MI II TI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		IO. 0938-03 TE SURVEY		
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	G	· · ·	MPLETED		
						С		
		345333	B. WING		0	2/01/2018		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE			
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			877 HILL EVERHART ROAD				
Abborro	CREEK CENTER			LEXINGTON, NC 27295				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 689	Continued From page	e 9	F 68	89				
		VA #1 indicated she had						
	informed Nurse #1 that Resident #1 was carrying around the picture frames. NA #1 stated she							
		o see where Resident #1						
	· •	are to another resident						
		ermined to go home and						
	would attempt to ope	n the exit doors. She hough Resident #1 used a						
		d stand up and try to push						
		s to try and open them. NA						
		tried to keep a close eye on						
	-	t because she had been						
		e facility. NA #1 indicated						
		to locate Resident #1 and						
		about 10:30 PM. NA #1 that she was unable to						
	locate Resident #1 ar							
		A #1 indicated that Nurse #1						
	saw Resident #1 thro	ugh the glass of the door,						
	-	r on the loading dock. She						
		was not sounding and did						
		dent #1 was brought back						
	•	#1 stated that the wander dering residents did not						
		that the DON and the MD						
		problem. She could not						
	remember when she	had last informed the DON						
	or the MD of problem	s with the door alarm.						
	In an interview on 01	/30/18 at 7:09 PM NA #2						
	indicated she had be							
		n found on the loading dock.						
		een Resident #1 sitting in						
	-	om at about 10:25 PM when						
		way to the laundry room.						
		1 informed her they could						
		1. She stated she went to nd she and Nurse #1 saw						
	assistin the search d					1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 22

OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	<u>.</u>
-	
– 02/01/2018	
TATE, ZIP CODE	
AD 5	
S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIC ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)	ON
	C C 02/01/2018 TATE, ZIP CODE D S SPLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETI DATE COMPLETI DATE

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 22

	-					FORM): 03/01/2018 1 APPROVED
STATEMENT O	S FOR MEDICARE & I OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		345333	B. WING		_	(02/	C 01/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			377 HILL EVERHART ROA LEXINGTON, NC 27295			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	green indicator lit up a Nurse #4 stated that i the alarm went off it m working appropriately devices were checked and the test was docu Administration Record she had never had an wander device. The Administrator was jeopardy at 3:28 PM of provided a credible al jeopardy at 3:28 PM of provided a credible al jeopardy removal on 0 allegation of immediat indicated: Credible Allegation of Removal: 1. At approximately 1 (Licensed Practical N and got up to go begin walking down the 100 stated "she had seen but now could not find second NA if she had NA stated she had "se minutes ago while tak the hall." The LPN ar search looking for the saw the resident sittin her room located on t sitting stationary at the her outside of her roo The resident was not dock.	sident's wander device. The and the alarm sounded. f the green light lit up and neant the device was . She indicated the wander d each shift by the nurses umented on the Treatment d (TAR). She indicated that n issue with a resident's s notified of the immediate on 01/31/18. The facility legation of immediate 02/01/18 at 1:30 PM. The te jeopardy removal f Immediate Jeopardy (0:30 PM on 01/24/18 a LPN urse) was sitting at the desk n shift change. As she was o hall a NA stopped her and resident a few minutes ago	F 689				

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 22

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 03/01/2018 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345333	B. WING			-		C 01/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				77 HILL EVERHART ROAD EXINGTON, NC 27295			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	door sitting in her whe outside of the facility of went outside and retu- center. This was the s assigned to. The LPN then took the completed a body assi- took vitals and checked Device. The assessm normal. The Wander of functioning appropriat alarm did not sound w the facility through the wander guard device left ankle. The LPN of bracelet with the Code The staff did not chec functioning due to pre- submitted a work orde The LPN notified the of the incident. The LPN on-coming nurse of the so the resident could night. The LPN went to checked all residents were in bed and acco assisted to bed and p room checks. On the morning of 01/ Director inspected the order received from th 01/24/18. The work of Buard system was no back door. The Mainte and moved the antenn	resident through the glass belchair on the concrete slab door. The LPN immediately rned the resident inside the same hall the resident was e resident to her room and bessment with skin check, ed the Wander Guard ents and vitals were all Guard Device was ely. The wander guard when the resident reentered e loading dock door. The was placed on the residents necked the wander guard e Alert Transmitter Tester. k the loading dock door for vious malfunction and er to Maintenance for repair. Center Nurse Executive of informed the other ue incident at change of shift be monitored throughout the hroughout the facility and wearing Wander Guards; all unted for. The resident was rovided with more frequent	F	689				

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 22

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 03/01/2018 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345333	B. WING					01/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				877 HILL EVERHART ROAD LEXINGTON, NC 27295			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and was 100% function by using the residents the residents body, or wander guard placed, resident was check by functionality on day sl The resident was disc resident had a planner (name of insurance of 01/26/18. The residen 01/27/18 to (name of care unit), per family of The resident was weat Bracelet on her ankle that the antennas did were moved lower on Maintenance Director of the system. The was installed and used pe There are no manufact bracelet placement. T expiration dates for the and the bracelet is rep to the expiration dates connected to this syst connected to facility p generator. The antenna was not sensitive eno wander guard bracelet antennas were moved sensitivity and worked	ent. The alarm was tested onal. The alarm was tested a wander guard placed on a each resident that had a . The wander guard for the y nursing for placement and hift. charged on 01/27/18. The ed safe discharge due to an ompany) insurance cut on at was discharged on an assisted living memory request. aring the Wander Guard , which was in a position not detect. The antennas 01/25/18, by the , to increase the sensitivity ander guard system was r manufacturer instructions. cturer instructions regarding the facility maintains a log of ie wander guard bracelet placed with a new one, prior . There are no batteries tem. The system is ower and emergency ha placement on the door ugh for the placement of the et on the ankle. Once the d down it increased the d appropriately. Nursing, Housekeeping,	F	68				
	in-serviced on Elopen	nent Procedures, which residents which showed						

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 22

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MI					FORM): 03/01/2018 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345333	B. WING				C 01/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS CREEK CENTER				877 HILL EVERHART ROAD LEXINGTON, NC 27295		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
 Guard Bracelets, bracelets to a 01/31/18 and 02/01/18, Educator) and CNE (Celess Staff in-service also inclewho wander off their as notification to the chargen urses were in-serviced Wander Guard door ala Director was in-serviced appropriate testing of dd (Center Executive Director a Director rechecked otherwander bracelets for proexpiration dates for the Director has also recher for audible alarm when the resident entering the functioned appropriate placement a bracelets every shift. Nut testing door alarms on t 30 days to assure proper bracelet will be used at down and audible alarm relocated lower on the celes levels, ie: ankle and wri down and alarm. The Maintenance Director and the maintenance director will use the testing down and alarm. 	seeking behaviors, ns, placement of Wander let testing every shift, ctual doors daily, on by NPE (Nurse Practice enter Nurse Executive). luded redirecting residents signed hallway with e nurse. All licensed d on appropriate testing of trms. The Maintenance d on 01/31/18, on oor alarms by CED ctor) and the CNE. The nd the Social Service er residents wearing oper position, function and device. Maintenance cked all appropriate doors the door was open prior to e space, all doors y. e to check residents for and function of wander ursing will also begin the night shift for the next er function. A testing each door to ensure lock n. Antennas were door frame to ensure e bracelet placement, le. The Maintenance t bracelet at different st, to ensure proper lock	F	689			

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 22

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 03/01/2018 MAPPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345333	B. WING			02	C 2/01/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				877 HILL EVERHART ROAD LEXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	through Friday. The V weekend nursing sup alarm checks on Satu bracelet will be used a down and audible ala 4. The person respor allegation of immedia Center Executive Dire immediate jeopardy ro The credible allegatio at 4:55 PM as evidend In an observation with beginning at 12:15 PM outside of the facility of functionality. The new loading dock door ren approached by the M In an interview on 02/ stated that the placen did not matter. He ind either the wrist or the In an interview on 02/ Activities Director stat in-serviced on elopern In an interview on 02/ stated she had been if and the new way of c doors. In an interview on 02/ stated she had been if	Veekend Manager or ervisor will conduct door irday and Sunday. A testing at each door to ensure lock rm. hsible for this credible te jeopardy removal was the ector. The allegation of emoval date was 02/01/18. In was verified on 02/01/18 ced by: h the MD on 02/01/18 M, doors leading to the were checked for w magnet lock on the nained locked when D holding a wander device. 01/18 at 12:28 PM the MD ment of the wander device dicated it could be placed on ankle. 01/18 at 3:15 PM the ted she had been	F	689			

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 22

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 03/01/2018 // APPROVED
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345333	B. WING _				C 01/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				77 HILL EVERHART ROAD EXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	C	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	: 16	F 6	89			
		01/18 at 3:51 PM NA #3 en in-serviced on elopement ents.					
	PM the six residents were brought to the fir wander system) and t wander system and d system and devices lo approached. When th back from the door ar disengaged, staff ope to wheel the residents alarm sounded each t Manufacturer instruction and devices were revision	evices was checked. The bocked the door when he residents were moved hd the door lock was ened the door and attempted s out the open door. The time. ions for the wander system iewed. It was verified that					
	on either the wrist or t The Door Inspection f 02/01/18 was reviewe	for Code Alert log for ed and revealed the front rs had passed their lock					
F 758 SS=D	Records (TAR) for ear revealed the wander of for placement and fun Free from Unnec Psys	chotropic Meds/PRN Use	F 7	'58			2/20/18
	affects brain activities	pic Drugs. notropic drug is any drug that associated with mental ior. These drugs include,					

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 22

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 03/01/2018 // APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345333	B. WING				C 01/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				877 HILL EVERHART ROAD LEXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	but are not limited to, categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic Based on a comprehe resident, the facility m §483.45(e)(1) Reside psychotropic drugs ar unless the medication specific condition as o in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(2) Reside drugs receive gradual behavioral interventio contraindicated, in an drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Reside psychotropic drugs pu unless that medication diagnosed specific co in the clinical record; i §483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the a prescribing practitione appropriate for the PF beyond 14 days, he o rationale in the reside indicate the duration f	drugs in the following ensive assessment of a nust ensure that ints who have not used re not given these drugs in is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented ints who use psychotropic dose reductions, and ns, unless clinically effort to discontinue these ints do not receive ursuant to a PRN order in is necessary to treat a indition that is documented and refers for psychotropic drugs . Except as provided in ittending physician or er believes that it is RN order to be extended in she should document their int's medical record and	F	758			

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 22

				TIE : -			IO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
			A. BOILDI	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	C 02/01/2018	
		345333	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S			
	CREEK CENTER			8	77 HILL EVERHART ROAD		
	OCREEK GENTER			L	EXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 758	Continued From page	e 18	F.	758			
		4 days and cannot be		100			
		attending physician or					
		er evaluates the resident for					
	the appropriateness						
	This REQUIREMEN	F is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		view and staff and physician			The facility failed to carry out consult pharmacist recommendation and	ant	
		failed to follow a gradual R) for an anti-psychotic			pharmacist recommendation and physicians order for a gradual dose		
		mended by the pharmacist			reduction for an anti-psychotic medica	ation	
	and ordered by the p	hysician for 1 of 1 residents record was reviewed.			for resident #3.		
	Findings included:				The facility implemented the following	1	
					procedure to ensure that all pharmac		
		nitted to the facility on			consults are signed and followed thro	-	
	disorder, osteoporos	ses of depression, psychotic			to remain compliant with the regulation	n.	
		ual Minimum Data Set			1. The procedure will include-the Cer	itor	
	(MDS).				Nurse Executive will make copies of t		
	(pharmacy consults.		
	Review of the Septer	mber 2017 Medication			2. The Center Nurse Executive will gi	ve	
		d (MAR) revealed Resident			copies of the pharmacy consults to th	е	
		.25 mg (milligrams) every			RN Supervisor.		
	-	had not been changed to an			3. The RN Supervisor will obtain med		
	every other day dose	3.			doctor (MD) signature on all consults 4. The RN Supervisor will bring signe		
	Review of the pharm	acist Consultation Report for			copies of the pharmacy consults back		
		nd dated 09/26/17 revealed a			the Center Nurse Executive and toge		
		Resident #3's physician to			they will check for completion against		
		aldol (an antipsychotic			original pharmacy consultations.		
		commended change in			5.Once the pharmacy consults are		
	_	25 mg every other day for			doubled checked for accuracy, the RI		
	two weeks and then medication.				Supervisor will put new orders in Poir Click Care (PCC).	п	
					This process will be ongoing to ensur	e	
	Review of the pharm	acist Consultation Report for			proper compliance.	-	
	-	nd dated 10/31/17 revealed a					
	comment from the ph	narmacist that Resident #3's			Licensed staff were educated by the		
	physician had agreed	d to the recommendation to			Nurse Practice Educator on the need	to	

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 22

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		LE CONSTRUCTION		NO. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		· · · ·	OMPLETED
					С	
		345333	B. WING		02/01/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			877 HILL EVERHART ROAD LEXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 758	Continued From page	e 19	F 75	8		
	decrease and then discontinue the dose of Haldol on 09/29/17 but that the order was still active.			follow up on pharmacy recomm for timely physician notification changes to the orders as appro	and	
	revealed Resident #3 impaired and receive and anti-psychotic m look back period. Review of the Octobe Resident #3 received at bedtime for the wh changed to an every discontinued as orde Review of the Novem Resident #3 received at bedtime through 1 dosage was increase bedtime through the increase in behaviors In an interview on 02 Director of Nursing (I the recommendations passed them on to the	d 7 days of anti-depressant edications during the 7 day er 2017 MAR revealed I Haldol 0.25 mg every night ole month and had not been other day dose or red. ber 2017 MAR revealed I Haldol 0.25 mg every night 1/09/17. The medication ed to 0.5 mg every night at rest of the month due to an		Findings of these audits will be at the Quality Assurance Perfor Improvement Meetings monthly months. A report will be submitt Performance Improvement Con which time the committee will re the need for ongoing monitoring The person responsible for the correction is the Center Execution Director.	reviewed mance for three red to the nmittee at eassess g. plan of	
	they were addressed unable to locate the 0 recommendation from pharmacist had written In an interview on 02 Supervisor indicated recommendations may did not follow-up on t	n the physician that the				

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 22

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM OMB NC	D: 03/01/2018 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345333	B. WING					01/2018
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				377 HILL EVERHART ROAD LEXINGTON, NC 27295			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From page	≥ 20	F	758				
	In an interview on 02/	01/18 at approximately 2:30						
		vsician confirmed he had						
		nacist's recommendation to scontinue the Haldol in						
		that his order had not been						
		ated he would have signed						
		and placed it in his folder at						
	-	f to input into the computer. d his orders to be followed						
	and that a physician s							
		considered to be an order.						
	Resident #3's physicia							
	especially important the medication order be for	ollowed because these						
		special handling with their						
	use such as gradual o	· •						
		w on 02/01/18 at 3:10 PM						
		dicated that physicians had						
		desk. If they did not fax recommendations they could						
	-	ler when they were at the						
		gather them up and input						
		mputer. She stated that						
		sponsible for following up on						
	happened or why the	s, she did not know what had order was missed.						
	In an interview on 02/	01/18 at 4:55 PM the DON						
	stated if a pharmacist	recommendation was						
	• • • •	it became an order. She						
		ed all physician orders to be						
	followed. She indicate have followed up on t	ed that someone should						
	-	he DON indicated that when						
		as not in the facility, she						
	-	d check the recommendation						
		ed back from the physician.						

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 22

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					INTED: 03/01/2018 FORM APPROVED IB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345333	B. WING				C 02/01/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	•==•=•	
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER				77 HILL EVERHART ROAD EXINGTON, NC 27295			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE		(¥5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	Continued From page She stated it was her		F	758				
	process be followed b	by staff members who						
		macist recommendations. the present time there was						
	no double check done	e to make sure pharmacist						
	recommendations we acted on.	re signed, returned, and						

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 22